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ENGLISH
INSTRUCTIONS

Remove the gel bags from the
compartments of the Migraine Gel Hat
InnovaGoods® to heat them or cool them
and place them back in the cover before
using them.
Cold effect: place the gel bags inside the
freezer for 90 minutes.
Heat effect: place the gel bags in the
microwave for 30 seconds at 600 ºC. If you
want them to be warmer, continue heating
them for longer at 15 second intervals.
Before placing the Migraine Gel Hat
InnovaGoods® on your head, check the
temperature is suitable.
Use the cord to adjust the Migraine Gel
Hat InnovaGoods®.
You can hand wash the cover in warm
water and neutral soap. Wait until it is
completely dry before using it.

WARNINGS

Do not use the Migraine Gel Hat
InnovaGoods® for more than 20 minutes at a
time. Do not sleep with it and check the skin
temperature regularly. If you notice excessive
or prolonged redness, stop the treatment until
the skin regains its normal appearance. Clean
the device with a slightly damp cloth. Do not
wash it in the washing machine and do not
use any abrasive products or materials to
clean it. Do not use the device on areas where
the skin is infected or sore. This appliance is
not a toy. Keep out of reach of children.

   

FRANÇAIS

INSTRUCTIONS

Retirez les poches de gel des
compartiments du Migraine Gel Hat
InnovaGoods® pour les chauffer ou les
refroidir et remettez-les dans le couvercle
avant de les utiliser.
Effet froid : placez les poches de gel à
l'intérieur du congélateur pendant 90
minutes.
Effet de chaleur : placer les poches de gel
au micro-ondes pendant 30 secondes à
600 ºC. Si vous voulez qu'elles soient plus
chaudes, continuez à les chauffer plus
longtemps, à intervalles de 15 secondes.
Avant de placer le Migraine Gel Hat
InnovaGoods® sur votre tête, vérifiez que
la température est adaptée.
Utilisez le cordon pour ajuster le Migraine
Gel Hat InnovaGoods®
Vous pouvez laver la housse à la main à
l'eau chaude et au savon neutre. Attendez
qu'elle soit complètement sèche avant de
l'utiliser.

AVERTISSEMENTS

N'utilisez pas le Migraine Gel Hat
InnovaGoods® pendant plus de 20 minutes à
la fois. Ne dormez pas avec et vérifiez
régulièrement la température de la peau. En
cas de rougeurs ou d'irritations excessives,
cessez toute utilisation jusqu'à ce que la peau
retrouve son aspect habituel. Essuyez-le avec
un chiffon légèrement humide. Ne pas laver à
la machine à laver et ne pas utiliser de
produits ou de matériaux abrasifs pour le
nettoyage. Ne pas utiliser l'appareil dans les
zones où la peau est infectée ou irritée. Cet
appareil n’est pas un jouet. Maintenez-le hors
de portée des enfants.

   

ESPAÑOL
INSTRUCCIONES

Extraiga las bolsas de gel de los
compartimentos de Migraine Gel Hat
InnovaGoods® para calentarlas o
enfriarlas y colóquelas de nuevo en la
funda antes de usarlas.
Efecto frío: introduzca las bolsas de gel
dentro del congelador durante 90 min.
Efecto calor: introduzca las bolsas de gel
en el microondas durante 30 s a 600 ºC. Si
desea que estén más calientes, siga
calentándolas más tiempo en intervalos
de 15 s. Antes de colocar Migraine Gel Hat
InnovaGoods® en su cabeza, compruebe
que la temperatura es adecuada.
Utilice el cordón para ajustar Migraine Gel
Hat InnovaGoods®.
Puede lavar la funda a mano con agua
tibia y jabón neutro. Espere a que esté
totalmente seca antes de usarla.

ADVERTENCIAS

No utilice Migraine Gel Hat InnovaGoods®
más de 20 min seguidos. No duerma con él y
compruebe con frecuencia la temperatura de
la piel. Si observa un enrojecimiento excesivo
o prolongado, detenga el tratamiento hasta
que la piel recupere su aspecto habitual.
Límpielo con un trapo ligeramente
humedecido. No lo lave en la lavadora ni
utilice productos o materiales abrasivos para
su limpieza. No utilice el aparato en zonas
con la piel infectada o irritada. Este aparato
no es un juguete. Manténgalo fuera del
alcance de los niños.

   

DEUTSCH
ANLEITUNG

Nehmen Sie die Gelbeutel aus den
Fächern des Migraine Gel Hat
InnovaGoods® heraus, um sie zu
erwärmen oder zu kühlen, und legen Sie
sie vor dem Gebrauch wieder in den
Bezug.
Kälteeffekt: Legen Sie die Gelbeutel für 90
Minuten in den Gefrierschrank.
Wärmeeffekt: Legen Sie die Gelbeutel für
30 Sekunden bei 600 W in die Mikrowelle.
Wenn Sie sie wärmer haben möchten,
erhitzen Sie sie länger in 15-Sekunden-
Intervallen.  Bevor Sie den Migraine Gel
Hat InnovaGoods® auf Ihren Kopf setzen,
überprüfen Sie, ob die Temperatur
angemessen ist.
Verwenden Sie die Kordel, um
den Migraine Gel Hat InnovaGoods®
Ihrem Kopf anzupassen.
Sie können den Bezug von Hand in
warmem Wasser und mit einer neutralen
Seife waschen. Warten Sie bis er
vollständig getrocknet ist, bevor Sie ihn
wieder verwenden.

WARNHINWEISE

Verwenden Sie den Migraine Gel Hat
InnovaGoods® nicht länger als 20 Minuten
am Stück. Schlafen Sie nicht damit und
überprüfen Sie regelmäßig die Temperatur
der Haut. Wenn die Rötung stärker ausfällt
oder länger andauert, die Anwendungen
unterbrechen, bis die Haut wieder normal
aussieht. Reinigen Sie das Gerät mit einem
feuchten Tuch. Waschen Sie es nicht in der
Waschmaschine, und verwenden Sie keine
aggressiven Produkte und Materialien für die
Reinigung. Verwenden Sie das Gerät nicht an
Stellen, an denen die Haut entzündet oder
gereizt ist. Dieses Gerät ist kein Spielzeug.
Außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern
aufbewahren.

   

ITALIANO
ISTRUZIONI

Rimuovere i sacchetti in gel dagli
scompartimenti di Migraine Gel Hat
InnovaGoods® per riscaldarli o
raffreddarli e inserirli di nuovo nella
custodia prima di usarli.
Effetto freddo: inserire i sacchetti in gel
nel congelatore per 90 min.
Effetto calore: inserire i sacchetti in gel
nel microonde per 30 s a 600 ºC. Se si
vuole che siano più caldi, riscaldarli per
più tempo a intervalli di 15 s. Prima di
posizionare Migraine Gel Hat
InnovaGoods® sulla testa, verificare che la
temperatura sia adatta.
Utilizzare il cordoncino per regolare
Migraine Gel Hat InnovaGoods®.
La custodia si può lavare a mano con
acqua tiepida e sapone neutro. Attendere
che sia completamente asciutta prima di
usarla.

AVVERTENZE

Non utilizzare Migraine Gel Hat
InnovaGoods® per più di 20 min consecutivi.

Non dormirci insieme e verificare con
frequenza la temperatura della pelle. Se nota
un eccessivo arrossamento prolungato,
smettere il trattamento fino a quando la pelle
recupera il suo normale aspetto. Pulirlo con
un panno leggermente umido. Non lavare in
lavatrice né utilizzare materiali o prodotti
abbarsivi per la sua pulizia. Non utilizzare
l’apparecchio sulla pelle irritata o con
infezione. Questo apparecchio non è un
giocattolo. Tenere lontano dalla portata dei
bambini.

   

PORTUGUÊS
INSTRUÇÕES

Remova os sacos de gel dos
compartimentos do Migraine Gel Hat
InnovaGoods® para os aquecer ou
refrigerar e coloque-os novamente dentro
do invólucro antes de os utilizar.
Efeito frio: coloque os sacos de gel durante
90 min. no congelador.
Efeito calor: coloque os sacos de gel
durante 30 segundos a uma potência de
600 W no micro-ondas. Se desejar aquecê-
los mais, continue a aquecê-los durante
mais tempo em intervalos de 15 s. Antes
de colocar o Migraine Gel Hat
InnovaGoods® na sua cabeça, certifique-
se de que a temperatura é a indicada.
Utilize o cordão para ajustar o Migraine
Gel Hat InnovaGoods®.
Poderá lavar a parte de fora à mão, com
água morna e um detergente neutro.
Espere até que seque por completo antes
de voltar a utilizá-la.

ADVERTÊNCIAS

Não utilize o Migraine Gel Hat InnovaGoods®
durante mais de 20 min seguidos. Não durma
com ele e certifique-se frequetemente de que
a pele não está a ficar excessivamente
quente. Se notar vermelhidão excessiva ou
prolongada, pare o tratamento até a pele
recuperar o seu aspeto habitual. Limpe o
aparelho com um pano ligeiramente
humedecido. Não lavar na máquina de lavar e
não usar produtos ou materiais abrasivos
para a limpeza. Não utilizar em áreas com
pele infectada ou irritada. Este aparelho não é
um brinquedo. Mantenha-o fora do alcance
das crianças.

   

NEDERLANDS
INSTRUCTIES

Verwijder de gelzakken van de
compartimenten van de Migraine Gel Hat
InnovaGoods® om ze te verwarmen of te
koelen en plaats ze terug in de hoes
voordat u ze gebruikt.
Koude-effect: plaats de gelzakken 90
minuten in de vriezer.
Warmte-effect: plaats de gelzakken 30
seconden in de magnetron op 600 ºC. Als
u wilt dat ze warmer zijn, warm ze dan
nog  langer op in intervallen van 15
seconden. Controleer voordat u de
Migraine Gel Hat InnovaGoods® op uw
hoofd plaatst of de temperatuur geschikt
is.
Gebruik het koord om de Migraine Gel Hat
InnovaGoods® te verstellen.
U kunt de hoes met de hand in warm

water en neutrale zeep wassen. Wacht tot
deze volledig is opgedroogd voordat u hem
gebruikt.

WAARSCHUWINGEN

Gebruik de Migraine Gel Hat InnovaGoods®
niet langer dan 20 minuten per keer. Slaap er
niet mee en controleer regelmatig de
huidtemperatuur. Als de huid erg rood wordt
of erg lang rood blijft dient u te stoppen met
de behandeling tot uw huid er weer normaal
uitziet. Producten afnemen met een licht
vochtige doek. Was het apparaat niet in een
wasmachine en gebruik geen schurende
producten of materialen om het schoon te
maken. Gebruik het apparaat niet op plekken
waar de huid ontstoken of pijnlijk is. Dit
apparaat is geen speelgoed. Buiten het bereik
van kinderen bewaren.

   

POLSKI
INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI

Wyjmij torebki z żelem z przegródek w
Migraine Gel Hat InnovaGoods®, aby je
podgrzać lub schłodzić, a następnie włóż
je z powrotem przed użyciem.
Efekt chłodzenia: włóż torebki z żelem do
zamrażarki na 90 minut.
Efekt grzania: umieść torebki z żelem w
kuchence mikrofalowej na 30 sekund w
temperaturze 600°C. Jeśli chcesz
zwiększyć efekt ogrzewania, kontynuuj
podgrzewanie w 15-sekundowych
odstępach. Przed założeniem Migraine Gel
Hat InnovaGoods® na głowę sprawdź, czy
temperatura jest odpowiednia.
Użyj tasiemki, aby dopasować Migraine
Gel Hat InnovaGoods® do głowy.
Można czyścić ręcznie w ciepłej wodzie z
szarym mydłem. Przed zastosowaniem
poczekaj, aż całkowicie wyschnie.

UWAGI I ŚRODKI OSTROŻNOŚCI

Nie używaj Migraine Gel Hat InnovaGoods®
dłużej niż przez 20 min. za jednym razem. Nie
śpij w nim i regularnie sprawdzaj
temperaturę skóry. Jeśli zauważysz
nadmierne lub długotrwałe zaczerwienienie,
należy przerwać zabiegi do chwili, gdy skóra
odzyska swój normalny wygląd. Przecieraj
wilgotną ściereczką. Nie prać w pralce i nie
używać do czyszczenia produktów lub
materiałów ściernych. Nie używać aparatu na
zakażonej lub podrażnionej skórze. Ten
aparat nie jest zabawką. Przechowywać z
dala od dzieci.

   

MAGYAR
HASZNÁLATI UTASÍTÁS

Távolítsa el a gélzsákokat a Migraine Gel
Hat InnovaGoods® rekeszeiből
felmelegítésükhöz, vagy lehűtéshez, majd
használat előtt tegye vissza a fedélbe.
Hideghatás: tegye a gélzacskókat a
fagyasztóba 90 percre.
Hőhatás: tegye a gélzsákokat
mikrohullámú sütőbe 30 másodpercre 600
° C-on. Ha azt akarja, hogy melegebbek
legyenek, folytassa a melegítést 15
másodpercenként. Mielőtt a fejére
helyezné a Migraine Gel Hat

InnovaGoods®-t, ellenőrizze a megfelelő
hőmérsékletet.
A zsinór segítségével állítsa be a Migraine
Gel Hat InnovaGoods® terméket.
Kézzel moshatja a fedelet meleg vízben és
semleges szappanban. Használat előtt
várja meg, amíg teljesen megszárad.

FIGYELMEZTETÉSEK

Ne használja a Migraine Gel Hat
InnovaGoods®-t egyszerre 20 percnél tovább.
Ne aludjon vele, és rendszeresen ellenőrizze a
bőr hőmérsékletét. Ha túlzott, vagy tartós
bőrpírt tapasztal, hagyja abba amíg a bőr
visszanyeri normális állapotát. Nedves
ronggyal tisztítsa. Ne mossa mosógépben és
ne használjon súrolószert, vagy más
tisztítóanyagot a tisztításához. Ne használja a
készüléket fertőzött, vagy fájó bőrfelületen. Ez
a készülék nem játékszer, tartsa távol a
gyermekektől.

   

ROMÂNĂ
INSTRUCȚIUNI

Extrageți pungile cu gel din
compartimentele Migraine Gel Hat
InnovaGoods® pentru a le încălzi sau răci
și așezați-le din nou în husă înainte de a
le utiliza.
Efect rece: introduceți pungile cu gel în
congelator timp de 90 min.
Efect cald: introduceți pungile cu gel în
cuptorul cu microunde timp de 30 s la 600
ºC. Dacă doriți să fie mai calde, încălziți-le
mai mult timp în intervale de 15 s. Înainte
de a așeza Migraine Gel Hat
InnovaGoods® pe cap, verificați dacă
temperatura este potrivită.
Folosiți șnurul pentru a regla Migraine Gel
Hat InnovaGoods®.
Puteți spăla husa la mână cu apă călduță
și săpun neutru. Așteptați să se usuce
complet înainte de folosire.

AVERTIZĂRI

Nu folosiți Migraine Gel Hat InnovaGoods®
mai mult de 20 min în continuu. Nu dormiți
cu ea și verificați frecvent temperatura pielii.
Dacă observați o înroșire excesivă sau
prelungită, întrerupeți tratamentul până când
pielea își va recupera aspectul normal.
Curăţaţi-l cu o cârpă uşor umedă. Nu îl spălați
în mașina de spălat și nici nu folosiți produse
sau materiale abrazive pentru curățarea
acestuia. Nu utilizați aparatul în zonele cu
pielea infectată sau iritată. Acest aparat nu
este o jucărie. A nu se lăsa la îndemâna
copiilor.

   

DANSK
BRUGSANVISNING

Tag geléposerne ud af beholderne
i Migraine Gel Hat InnovaGoods® for at
varme dem op eller at køle dem ned, og
placér dem igen i coveret, inden du bruger
huen.
Kælende effekt: Placer geléposterne i
fryseren i 90 minutter.
Varmende effekt: Placer geléposerne i
mikrobølgeovnen i 30 sekunder ved 600º
C. Hvis du gerne vil have, at de er varmere,

skal du fortsætte med at varme dem op i
intervaller af 15 sekunder. Før du
placerer Migraine Gel Hat InnovaGoods®
på dit hoved, skal du teste, om den har den
ønskede temperatur. 
Brug snoren til at justere Migraine Gel Hat
InnovaGoods®. 
Du kan vaske coveret i hånden med
lunken vand og neutral sæbe. Vent, til den
er helt tør, før du bruger den.

BEMÆRKNINGER

Brug ikke Migraine Gel Hat InnovaGoods® i
mere end 20 minutter ad gangen. Sov ikke
med hatten på, og tjek hyppigt din
kropstemperatur.  Hvis du bemærker
overdreven eller langvarig rødme, stop
behandlingen, indtil huden genvinder sit
normale udseende. Rengør det med en let
fugtig klud. Vask den ikke i vaskemaskine og
brug ikke produkter eller materialer, der
ridser, til at rense den. Brug ikke enheden på
steder, hvor huden er inficeret eller øm. Dette
apparat er ikke legetøj. Hold det utilgængeligt
for børn.

   

SVENSKA
INSTRUKTIONER

Ta ur gelpåsarna från fickorna
på Migraine Gel Hat InnovaGoods® för att
värma upp eller kyla dem och stoppa
tillbaka dem i fickan innan du använder
dem.
Kall effekt: placera gelpåsarna i frysen i 90
minuter.
Värmeeffekt: placera gelpåsarna i
mikrovågsugnen i 30 sekunder vid 600 ºC.
Om du vill att de ska vara varmare, fortsätt
värma dem längre med 15 sekunders
intervall. Innan du sätter Migraine Gel Hat
InnovaGoods® på huvudet, kontrollera att
temperaturen är lämplig.
Använd snöret för att justera Migraine Gel
Hat InnovaGoods®.
Du kan tvätta locket för hand i varmt
vatten med neutral tvål. Vänta tills den är
helt torr innan du använder den.

VARNING

Använd inte Migraine Gel Hat
InnovaGoods® i mer än 20 minuter åt gången.
Sova inte med den och kontrollera hudens
temperatur regelbundet. Om du märker en
betydande eller långvarig hudrodnad, avbryt
behandlingen tills huden återfår sitt vanliga
utseende. Rengör apparaten med en
lättfuktad trasa. Tvätta inte i tvättmaskinen
och använd inga slipmedel eller slipmaterial
för rengöring. Använd inte apparaten på
infekterad eller irriterad hud. Ten aparat nie
jest zabawką. Przechowywać z dala od dzieci.

   

SUOMI
KÄYTTÖOHJEET

Irrota geelipussit Migraine Gel Hat
InnovaGoods®:n lokeroista ja kuumenna
tai jäähdytä ne, ja laita ne sen jälkeen
takaisin suojukseen ennen käyttöä. 
Viilentävä vaikutus: laita geelipussit
pakastimeen 90 minuutiksi.
Lämpövaikutus: kuumenna geelipusseja

www.innovagoods.com
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mikroaaltouunissa 30 sekunnin ajan 600
W:n teholla. Jos haluat niistä kuumempia,
jatka kuumentamista 15 sekuntin
jaksoissa. Ennen kuin laitat
geelipussit Migraine Gel Hat
InnovaGoods®:n sisään, tarkista
lämpötilan sopivuus.
Säädä Migraine Gel Hat InnovaGoods®
narulla sopivaksi.
Suojuksen voi käsipestä lämpimällä
vedellä ja miedolla saippualla. Anna sen
kuivua kokonaan ennen käyttöä.

VAROITUKSET

Älä käytä Migraine Gel Hat InnovaGoods®:ia
pidempään kuin 20 minuuttia kerrallaan. Älä
nuku se päässä, ja tarkista ihon lämpötila
säännöllisesti. Jos punoitus on voimakasta
tai pitkittyy, lopeta hoito kunnes iho palaa
normaaliksi. Puhdista se hieman kostealla
liinalla. Älä pese sitä pesukoneessa äläkä
käytä naarmuttavia tuotteita tai materiaaleja
sen puhdistamiseen. Älä käytä laitetta
alueilla, jossa iho on tulehtunutta tai arka.
Tämä tuote ei ole lelu. Pidä lasten
ulottumattomissa.

   

LIETUVIŲ 
INSTRUKCIJOS

Išimkite gelio maišelius iš Migraine Gel
Hat InnovaGoods® skyrių, kad juos
pašildytumėte arba atvėsintumėte, ir prieš
naudodami padėkite juos atgal į dangtelį.
Šalčio efektas: įdėkite gelio maišelius į
šaldiklio vidų 90 minučių.
Šilumos efektas: gelio maišelius 30
sekundžių įdėkite į mikrobangų krosnelę
600 ° C temperatūroje. Jei norite, kad jie
būtų šiltesni, tęskite šildymą ilgiau 15
sekundžių intervalais. Prieš uždėdami ant
galvos Migraine Gel Hat InnovaGoods®,
patikrinkite, ar temperatūra tinkama.
Naudodami juostelę sureguliuokite
„Migraine Gel Hat InnovaGoods®“.
Dangtelį galite plauti rankomis šiltu
vandeniu ir neutraliu muilu. Prieš
naudodami palaukite, kol jis visiškai
išdžius.

ĮSPĖJIMAI

Nenaudokite Migraine Gel Hat InnovaGoods®
ilgiau nei 20 minučių. Nemiegokite su juo ir
reguliariai tikrinkite odos temperatūrą. Jei
pastebite itin intensyvų ar ilgai besitesiantį
raudonį, nutraukite gydymą, kol oda atgaus
įprastą išvaizdą. Valykite įrenginį šiek tiek
drėgna šluoste. Neplaukite prietaiso skalbimo
mašinoje, nevalykite jo jokiomis
abrazyvinėmis medžiagomis ar gaminiais.
Nenaudokite prietaiso ant sričių, kurių oda
yra pažeista ar infekuota. Šis prietaisas - ne
žaislas. Laikykite vaikams nepasiekiamoje
vietoje.

   

NORSK
INSTRUKSJONER 

Fjern geleposene fra Migraine Gel Hat
InnovaGoods® sine lommer før du varmer
eller fryser de og legg de tilbake i trekket
før bruk.
Kuldeeffekt: Legg geleposene i fryseren i

90 minutter.
Varmeeffekt: Legg geleposene i
mikrobølgeovnen på 600 ºC. Hvis du vil ha
dem enda varmere, kan du fortsette å
varme dem lengre med 15 minutters
mellomrom. Sjekk at temperaturen passer
før du tar på deg Migraine Gel Hat
InnovaGoods®
Tilpass Migraine Gel Hat InnovaGoods®
med snoren.
Vask trekket for hånd med varmt vann og
nøytral såpe. Tørk det ordentlig før du
bruker det igjen.

ADVARSEL

Ikke bruk Migraine Gel Hat InnovaGoods® i
mer enn 20 minutter av gangen. Ikke sov med
den og sjekk temperaturen på huden
regelmessig. Hvis du legger merke til
overdreven eller langvarig rødhet bør du
stoppe behandlingen til huden gjenvinner sitt
normale utseende. Rengjør enheten med en
fuktig klut. Ikke vask den i vaskemaskinen,
og ikke bruk skureprodukter eller materialer
for å rengjøre den. Ikke bruk enheten på
områder der huden er infisert eller har sår.
Dette apparatet er ikke et leketøy. Oppbevares
utilgjengelig for barn.

   

SLOVENŠČINA
NAVODILA

Vrečke z gelom vzemite iz predelkov
Migraine Gel Hat InnovaGoods®, da jih
segrejete ali ohladite in pred uporabo
ponovno vstavite v vrečko.
Hladen učinek: embalaže z geli postavite v
zamrzovalnik za 90 minut.
Toplotni učinek: embalaže z geli postavite
v mikrovalovno pečico za 30 s pri 600 ºC.
Če želite, da so bolj vroče, jih ogrevajte dlje
v intervalih po 15 sekund. Preden na glavo
nataknete Migraine Gel Hat
InnovaGoods®, preverite, ali je
temperatura primerna.
Z vrvico prilagodite Migraine Gel Hat
InnovaGoods®.
Prevleko lahko ročno operete s toplo vodo
in blagim milom. Pred uporabo počakajte,
da se popolnoma posuši.

OPOZORILA 

Ne uporabljajte Migraine Gel Hat
InnovaGoods® več kot 20 minut hkrati. Ne
spite z njim in pogosto preverjajte
temperaturo kože. Če opazite večjo rdečico ali
le-ta traja dalj časa, prekinite z uporabo
dokler si koža ne opomore. Očistite ga z krpo,
ki je malo navlažena. Ne perite v pralnem
stroju niti za čiščenje ne uporabljajte
abrazivnih materialov. Ne uporabljajte
aparata na vneti ali razdraženi koži. Ta aparat
ni igrača. Hranite zunaj dosega otrok.

   

ΕΛΛΗΝΙΚΆ
ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ

Βγάλτε τις σακούλες με τζελ από τη θήκη
του Migraine Gel Hat InnovaGoods® για να
τις θερμάνετε ή να τις κρυώσετε και να
τις τοποθετήσετε ξανά στη θήκη πριν τις
χρησιμοποιήσετε.
Κρύο εφέ: τοποθετήστε τις σακούλες με

τζελ στον καταψύκτη για 90 λεπτά.Εφέ
θερμότητας: τοποθετήστε τις σακούλες με
τζελ στο φούρνο μικροκυμάτων για 30
δευτερόλεπτα στους 600 ºC. Εάν θέλετε να
είναι πιο ζεστές, συνεχίστε να τις
θερμαίνετε περισσότερο σε διαστήματα 15
δευτερολέπτων.
Πριν τοποθετήσετε το Migraine Gel Hat
InnovaGoods® στο κεφάλι σας,
βεβαιωθείτε ότι η θερμοκρασία είναι
κατάλληλη.
Χρησιμοποιήστε το κορδόνι περίσφιξης
για να προσαρμόσετε το Migraine Gel Hat
InnovaGoods®.
Μπορείτε να πλύνετε το κάλυμμα στο χέρι
με ζεστό νερό και ήπιο σαπούνι.
Περιμένετε μέχρι να στεγνώσει εντελώς
πριν το χρησιμοποιήσετε.

ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΕΙΣ

Μη χρησιμοποιείτε το Migraine Gel Hat
InnovaGoods® για περισσότερο από 20 λεπτά
κάθε φορά. Μην κοιμάστε μαζί του και
ελέγχετε συχνά τη θερμοκρασία του
δέρματός σας. Εάν παρατηρήσετε υπερβολική
ή παρατεταμένη ερυθρότητα, διακόψτε τη
θεραπεία μέχρι το δέρμα να ανακτήσει την
φυσιολογική του εμφάνιση. Καθαρίστε τη
συσκευή με ένα ελαφρώς υγρό πανί Μην το
πλύνετε στο πλυντήριο και μην
χρησιμοποιείτε λειαντικά προϊόντα ή υλικά
για να το καθαρίσετε. Μην χρησιμοποιείτε τη
συσκευή σε περιοχές όπου το δέρμα είναι
μολυσμένο ή υπάρχει πληγή. Αυτή η συσκευή
δεν είναι παιχνίδι. Κρατήστε την μακριά από
παιδιά.

   

ČEŠTINA
INSTRUKCE

Vyjměte gelové sáčky z přihrádky
Migraine Gel Hat InnovaGoods®, abyste je
zahřáli nebo ochladili a před použitím je
vložte zpět do potahu.
Studený efekt: gelové sáčky vložte do
mrazáku na 90 minut.
Teplý efekt: gelové sáčky vložte do
mikrovlnné trouby na 30 sekund při 600
°C. Pokud chcete, aby byly teplejší,
pokračujte v ohřívání déle v
15sekundových intervalech. Před
nasazením Migraine Gel Hat
InnovaGoods® na hlavu zkontrolujte
vhodnou teplotu.
Pomocí šňůry upravte Migraine Gel Hat
InnovaGoods®.
Potah můžete ručně prát v teplé vodě a
neutrálním mýdlu. Před použitím
vyčkejte, dokud zcela neuschne.

VAROVÁNÍ

Nepoužívejte Migraine Gel Hat InnovaGoods®
po dobu delší než 20 minut. Nespávejte s ním
a pravidelně kontrolujte teplotu pokožky.
Pokud zaznamenáte nadměrné nebo
dlouhodobější zarudnutí, nepokračujte s
ošetřováním, dokud se neobnoví normální
vzhled kůže. Čistěte pomocí lehce
navlhčeného hadříku. Neprat v pračce a
nečistit abrazivními prostředky či materiály.
Nepoužívejte na místa s infikovanou nebo
podrážděnou pokožkou. Tento přístroj není
hračka. Udržujte mimo dosah dětí.

   

БЪЛГАРСКИ
ИНСТРУКЦИИ

Извадете торбичките с гела от
отделенията на Migraine Gel Hat
InnovaGoods®, за да ги затоплите или
охладите и ги поставете обратно в
опаковката преди употреба.
Студен ефект: поставете торбичките с
гела във фризера за 90 минути.
Загряващ ефект: поставете торбичките
с гела в микровълновата фурна за 30
секунди на 600 ºC. Ако искате да са по-
топли, продължете със загряването за
по-дълго на интервали от 15 секунди.
Преди да поставите Migraine Gel Hat
InnovaGoods® на главата, проверете
дали температурата е подходяща.
Използвайте връвката, за да
регулирате Migraine Gel Hat
InnovaGoods®.
Можете да миете на ръка опаковката в
топла вода и с неутрален сапун.
Изчакайте, докато изсъхне напълно
преди употреба.

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЯ

Не използвайте Migraine Gel Hat
InnovaGoods® за повече от 20 минути
наведнъж. Не преспивайте с него и
редовно преглеждайте температурата на
кожата. Ако забележите повишено или
продължително зачервяване, спрете
лечението, докато кожата възвърне
нормалния си вид. Почиствайте
устройството с леко навлажнена кърпа.
Да не се пере в пералня и да се използват
абразивни продукти или материали за
почистване. Не използвайте
устройството на места, където кожата е
инфектирана или наранена Този уред не е
играчка. Да се пази от деца

   

HRVATSKI
UPUTE 

Uklonite vrećice s gelom iz
odjeljaka Migraine Gel Hat InnovaGoods®
da biste ih zagrijali ili ohladili i vratite ih u
poklopac prije nego što ih upotrijebite.
Učinak hlađenja: stavite vrećice s gelom u
zamrzivač na 90 minuta.
Učinak grijanja: vrećice s gelom stavite u
mikrovalnu pećnicu na 30 sekundi na 600
ºC. Ako želite da budu topliji, nastavite ih
zagrijavati dulje u intervalima od 15
sekundi. Prije stavljanja Migraine Gel Hat
InnovaGoods® na glavu, provjerite je li
temperatura prikladna.
Koristite kabel za podešavanje Migraine
Gel Hat InnovaGoods®.
Navlaku možete ručno prati u toploj vodi i
neutralnim sapunom. Prije upotrebe
pričekajte dok se potpuno ne osuši.

UPOZORENJA

Nemojte koristiti Migraine Gel Hat
InnovaGoods® dulje od 20 minuta odjednom.
Nemojte spavati s tim i redovito kontrolirajte
temperaturu kože. Primijetite li prekomjerno
ili predugo crvenilo, obustavite tretman sve
dok koža ne poprimi svoj uobičajeni izgled.
Čistite ga blago navlaženom krpom. Nemojte
ga prati u perilici rublja i ne koristite
nagrizajuće proizvode ili materijale za

čišćenje. Ne koristite uređaj na područjima
gdje je koža inficirana ili oštećena. Ovaj
uređaj nije igračka. Držite ga dalje od dohvata
djece.

   

SLOVENČINA
NÁVOD NA POUŽITIE

Vyberte gélové vankúšiky z priehradiek
Migraine Gel Hat InnovaGoods®, aby ste
ich zohriali alebo ochladili, a pred
použitím ich vložte späť do obalu.
Studený efekt: vložte gélové vankúšiky do
mrazničky na 90 min.
Hrejivý účinok: vložte gélové vankúšiky
do mikrovlnky na 30 sekúnd pri 600 ºC. Ak
chcete, aby boli teplejšie, udržujte ich
dlhšie zahrievané v 15-sekundových
intervaloch. Pred nasadením Migraine Gel
Hat InnovaGoods® na hlavu skontrolujte,
či je vhodná teplota.
Na upevnenie Migraine Gel Hat
InnovaGoods® použite šnúrku.
Obal môžete ručne prať v teplej vode a s
jemným mydlom. Pred použitím počkajte,
kým nie je úplne suchý.

UPOZORNENIA

Nepoužívajte Migraine Gel Hat InnovaGoods®
dlhšie ako 20 minút. Nespite s ňou a
kontrolujte často teplotu pokožky. Ak ste
spozorovali nadmerné alebo dlhodobejšie
začervenanie, nepokračujte s ošetrovaním,
kým sa neobnoví normálny vzhľad kože.
Čistite pomocou ľahko navlhčenej handričky.
Neprať v práčke a nečistiť abrazívnymi
prostriedkami či materiálmi. Nepoužívajte na
miesta s infikovanou alebo podráždenou
pokožkou. Tento prístroj nie je hračka.
Udržujte mimo dosahu detí.

   

EESTI
JUHISED

Eemaldage geelkotid Migraine Gel Hat
InnovaGoods®-i kambritest nende
soojendamiseks või jahutamiseks ning
asetage need tagasi kattesse enne
kasutamist.
Külma toime: asetage geelikotid
sügavkülma 90 minutiks.
Kuuma toime: asetage geelikotid
mikrolaineahju 30 sekundiks 60° C juures.
Kui soovite, et ned oleksid kuumemad,
jätkake nende kuumutamist täiendavalt
15-sekundiliste intervallidega. Migraine
Gel Hat InnovaGoods® kasutamist Enne
migreenigeeliga müts InnovaGoods® pähe
panemist kontrollige, kas temperatuur on
sobiv.
Kasutage  Migreen Gel Hat
InnovaGoods®-i reguleerimiseks nööri.
Kasutage käsitsi pesu sooja veega ja
neutraalse seebiga. Enne kasutamist
oodake, kuni see on täielikult kuivanud.

HOIATUSED

Ärge kasutage Migraine Gel Hat
InnovaGoods®-i   järjest mitte rohkem, kui 20
minutit. Ärge jääge sellega magama. Jälgige
regulaarselt naha temperatuuri. Kui märkate
tugevat või pikemaajalist punetust, lõpetage
toote kasutamine, kuni nahk on saavutanud

oma tavapärase väljanägemise. Puhastage
seadet kergelt niiske lapiga. Ärge peske
pesumasinas ega kasutage selle
puhastamisel abrassiivseid tooteid või
materjale. Ärge kasutage toodet nakatunud
või tundlikus nahapiirkonnas. Toode ei ole
mänguasi. Hoidke seda lastele käesaamatus
kohas.

   

РУССКИЙ
ИНСТРУКЦИИ

Извлеките пакеты с гелем из чехла
Migraine Gel Hat InnovaGoods®, чтобы
нагреть или охладить их, и снова
положите в чехол перед
использованием.
Эффект холода: поместите пакеты с
гелем в морозильную камеру на 90
мин.
Тепловой эффект: поместите пакеты с
гелем в микроволновую печь на 30
секунд при температуре 600 ºC. Если
вы хотите, чтобы они были теплее,
продолжайте нагревать их дольше с
15-секундными интервалами. Перед
тем как надеть Migraine Gel Hat
InnovaGoods® на голову, убедитесь, что
температура подходит.
Используйте шнурок для регулировки
Migraine Gel Hat InnovaGoods®.
Чехол можно мыть вручную теплой
водой с мягким мылом. Подождите,
пока он полностью высохнет, прежде
чем использовать.

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЯ

Не используйте Migraine Gel Hat
InnovaGoods® более 20 минут за раз. Не
спите в изделии и регулярно проверяйте
температуру кожи. Если покраснение
будет значительным и обширным,
прекратите процедуру до тех пор, пока
кожа не восстановит свое обычное
состояние. Очищайте кабель слегка
влажной тканью. Не мойте устройство в
стиральной машине и не используйте
абразивные продукты или материалы
для чистки. Не применяйте устройство
на поврежденных или раздраженных
участках кожи. Это устройство не
является игрушкой. Держите устройство
вне зоны досягаемости детей.

   

LATVIEŠU
INSTRUKCIJA

Izņemiet gela spilventiņus no Migraine
Gel Hat InnovaGoods® nodalījumiem, lai
tos uzsildītu vai atdzesētu un ievietojiet
tos atpakaļ pārvalkā, pirms katras
lietošanas reizes.
Aukstuma efekts: ievietojiet gela
spilventiņus saldētavā uz 90 minūtēm.
Siltuma efekts: ievietojiet gela
spilventiņus mikroviļņu krāsnī uz 30
sekundēm un 600 ºC. Ja vēlaties, lai tie
būtu siltāki, turpiniet tos sildīt ilgāk,
piemērojot 15 sekunžu intervālus. Pirms
novietojiet Migraine Gel Hat
InnovaGoods® uz galvas, pārbaudiet, vai
temperatūra ir piemērota.
Izmantojiet lenti, lai pielāgotu Migraine
Gel Hat InnovaGoods®.
Pārvalku var mazgāt ar rokām siltā ūdenī,

izmantojot neitrālas ziepes. Pirms
atkārtotas lietošanas, pārliecinieties, vai
produkts ir pilnībā sauss.

BRĪDINĀJUMI

Neizmantojiet Migraine Gel Hat
InnovaGoods® ilgāk par 20 minūtēm vienā
lietošanas reizē. Nedodieties gulēt ar to un
regulāri pārbaudiet ādas temperatūru. Ja
novērojat pārmērīgu vai ilgstošu apsārtumu,
pārtrauciet ārstēšanu un nogaidiet, kamēr
āda atgūst savu normālo izskatu. Tīriet ierīci
ar viegli mitru drānu. Nemazgājiet ierīci veļas
mašīnā un nelietojiet abrazīvus produktus vai
materiālus tās tīrīšanai. Nelietojiet ierīci
vietās, kur āda ir inficēta vai jūtīga. Šī ierīce
nav rotaļlieta. Sargāt no bērniem.
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